COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

APPLICATION OF ROLLING FIELDS, INC., D/B/A)
ROLLING FIELDS SEWAGE TREATMENT SYSTEM)
FOR A CERTIFICATE OF PUBLIC CONVENIENCE)
AND NECESSITY FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF A)
SEWAGE TREATMENT PLANT TO BE OWNED AND)
OPERATED BY ROLLING FIELDS, INC., D/B/A)
ROLLING FIELDS SEWAGE TREATMENT SYSTEM)
IN BULLITT COUNTY, KENTUCKY)
AND) CASE NO. 8316

APPLICATION OF ROLLING FIELDS, INC., D/B/A)
ROLLING FIELDS SEWAGE TREATMENT SYSTEM)
FOR AN INITIAL ORDER ESTABLISHING RATES

ORDER

TO BE CHARGED FOR SEWER SERVICES

IT IS ORDERED that Rolling Fields, Inc. shall file an original and eight copies of the following information with the Commission by August 8, 1983. If neither the requested information nor a motion for an extension of time is filed by the stated date, the case may be dismissed.

- 1. Plat, map, description, etc. depicting the new location for the proposed sewage treatment plant.
- Revised plans and specifications for the proposed sewage treatment plant and appurtenances.



4. Copy of current "Third Party Beneficiary Agreement."

Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 20th day of July, 1983.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

For the Commission

ATTEST:

Secretary